505716793 10/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5763604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENESYS GLOBAL, LLC	12/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENESYS GLOBAL, INC.	
Street Address:	60 DOGWOOD ROAD	
City:	ASHEVILLE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28806	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6650067
Patent Number:	7129647
Patent Number:	8692474
Patent Number:	9338857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127553161

Email:cniro@agdglaw.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTOPHER NIROAddress Line 1:330 N. WABASH AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER W. NIRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher W. Niro/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Genesys - Certificate of Conversion [Filed 12.18.15]#page1.tif source=Genesys - Certificate of Conversion [Filed 12.18.15]#page2.tif

PATENT 505716793 REEL: 050701 FRAME: 0254

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "GENESYS GLOBAL LLC"

TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GENESYS GLOBAL

LLC" TO "GENESYS GLOBAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 2:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5409535 8100V SR# 20151437980

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jathay W. Shakerik Societary of State

Authentication: 10650572

Date: 12-18-15

PATENT REEL: 050701 FRAME: 0255 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:52 PM 12/18/2015
FILED 02:52 PM 12/18/2015
SR 20151437980 - File Number 5409535

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

The undersigned for the purpose of converting a Delaware limited liability company to a Delaware corporation under the Delaware General Corporation Law (8 Del. C. § 265), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is October 3, 2013.
- 4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Genesys Global LLC.
- 5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Genesys Global, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the 18th day of December, 2015.

GENESYS GLOBAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: /s/Justin Burley

Name: Justin Burley

Title: Authorized Signatory

PATENT REEL: 050701 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 10/10/2019